Ortecna

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

SUBAWARD AGREEMENT
RENEWAL with MODIFICATIONS

Date: June 1, 2020

Subaward Agreement No. BEN-19-024-03

Renewal No: 1

Modification No.: 3

Issued by: Commonwealth of Virginia

Department of Social Services

Division of General Services, Purchasing
801 East Main Street, 14" Floor
Richmond, Virginia 23219-2901

On behalf of VDSS Division:  Benefit Programs

Subgrantee: City of Hampton Department of Social Services

Project: Employment for TANF Participants, Phase 2

This Subaward Agreement Renewal with Modification is entered into pursuant to the provisions of the basic agreement as

amended, and is hereby incorporated into and made an integral part of Contract #BEN-19-024-03.

A. CONTRACT RENEWAL.:
in accordance with Section VIII, Administrative Requirements; Paragraph G, Renewal of Agreement, the
Commonwealth of Virginia, Department of Social Services (VDSS) wishes to exercise the option to renew the above
referenced agreement for an additional 12 month period. Period of renewal will be from July 1, 2020 through June 30,

2021. The total dollar amount of the obligation by the VDSS for reimbursement of actual expenses shall not exceed
$144,588.33 for this period.

B. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
1. Reference Aftachment F ~ Budget: Replace the Budget dated July 1, 2019 through June 20, 2020 with the
revised Attachment F — Budget for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

2. Reference Attachment D — Overview of Activities/Outcomes: Replace Attachment D with the revised Attachment
D — Overview of Activities/Outcome for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

Page 1 of 2
To Contract #BEN-19-024-03



Except as provided herein, as heretofore changed, the Scope of Services and all terms and conditions of the Agreement
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CITY OF HAMPTON DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

BY: ‘W%ZM BY:  Christy Sharpe e e

(Signature) < (Signature)
NAME: ///Z‘/Jé@, £, ; E L3¢y J NAME: _ Christy Sharpe
(Print) - (Print)
TITLE: / "f?’ﬂ 1o TITLE:  Senior Procurement Officer
DATE! ¥ 2020 DATE: __June 13, 2020

Page 2 of 2
To Contract #BEN-19-024-03



| abed

iAjuo spjaly mojjeh ojul ejep Jajua aseald

.m_o.Ed bunsixa juejddns o0} pasn aq JouueD spunj papiemy

.- SSQg wouj pajsenbay jebpng
° weuboud |ejo] jo abejuasiad
Z6°€0L'0LLS 0065°G15'G6Z2  $| ££'885 ¥l $ Z26'c0L'0LL $ |ejo L
S| S1S0D LOIHIANI
65°G51L5'56$ 69°GLG'GZS 00°000°04% 65°G1G'G6% f= =1 g HEO]
00°000Z$ 00°0% 00°000'C$ 00°000'2% NOILV1HOdSNVH1L/ONINIVHL
000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% SAIVMVYENs
00°'0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 1ININJIND3
ov'v.l2 L% 00°0% 0¥ v.2'LLS Ov v.2'LLS NVHO0Hd ® 301440
00°'00¥$ 00°0% 00°00¥$ 00°00%$ 1INFH
€1'8/6'LL% 00°0% €1'8/6°LL$ €1'8/6°L1% S11d3N39 33 A01dIN3
08'GE6 9E$ 00°0% 08'GE6'9¢$ 08°GE6'9€$ SAIIVIVS
(3senbay S — (ssaa
SSAA INNONY 1S3N03d woJj Junowe
+ yorew) ey oy |[pueniou) 139ang|  A¥O93LYO 1390NE
Iv1i0ol NVHO0¥d V1Ol
4 Juawyoeyny # Juawyoeny
¥20-61-N39 # }0BNUOD
120Z ‘o€ aunr - 0Z0Z ‘L AInp poliad juein
uojdwey jo A3 JINVN JILNVEOINS

~ SANNA HOLYIN NV SONNS SS - AMVININNS 1390NS

iAjuo spai} mojjah ojul eep Jajua ases|d




