COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
801 East Main Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219

MODIFICATION #6
TO
AGREEMENT #BEN-19-024-03
BETWEEN THE
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
AND
CITY OF HAMPTON

This Modification is an Agreement between the Commonwealth of Virginia, Department of Social Services,
hereinafter referred to as “VDSS,” “DSS,” or “Purchasing Agency” and City of Hampton, relating to #BEN-19-
024-03 as amended, herein after referred to as the “Contract” or “Agreement.” This Modification is hereby
incorporated into and made an integral part of the Agreement.

The purpose of this Modification is to document both parties’ Agreement to: A. Renew the Agreement #BEN-
19-024-03, B. Revise Compensation, and C. Replace Attachments identified herein.

All changes are effective on July 1, 2023, unless otherwise noted herein, and shall be included in any subsequent
Modifications.

A.

Reference VIII, Administrative Requirements, Subsection G, Renewal of Contract. The Commonwealth of
Virginia, Department of Social Services wishes to renew the above referenced Agreement for a one (1) year
period beginning on July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, with zero (0) optional renewal periods remaining,

Reference Cover page, Paragraph 4, Compensation and Method of Payment. Revise to read the total dollar
amount of the obligation by the VDSS for expenses that shall not exceed $144,588.33 upon submission of
itemized invoices as specified in Section X. Payment Terms of the Request for Applications (RFA). This
total dollar value may decrease/increase based on the Fiscal Year (FY24) Budget as approved by the Governor
which will require a modification to the Agreement.

Reference Section XIII, Administrative Requirements, Subsection B, Amendments. All Amendments must
be executed in writing and signed by a duly authorized representative of both organizations. Both parties
hereby agree to:

1. Delete Attachment D. Work Plan / Outcomes in its entirety and replace with Attachment D, Revised
Renewal 6.

2. Delete Attachment F, Budget in its entirety and replace with Attachment F, Revised Renewal 6.

Page 1 of 2
Modification #6
Agreement #BEN-19-024-03



The foregoing is the complete and final expression of the parties’ agreement to modify Agreement #BEN-19-
024-03 and cannot be modified, except by a writing signed by the duly authorized representative of both parties.
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

PERSONS SIGNING THIS MODIFICATION #BEN-19-024-03 ARE AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT
EACH PARTY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
AGREEMENT.

Commonwealth of Virginia

City of Hampton Department of Social Services

. — . : :

By- %%Mﬁﬁ% By‘ Adrfenne D. Chitdress. (mp: 3023 10:31 EBT}
{Signature) (Signature)
Name: lamara Temoney-Porter Name: Adrienne D. Childress
(Print) (Print)

Title: Director Title:  Strategic Sourcing Manager
Date: May 23, 2023 Date: May 24,2023

Page2of2
Modification #6
Agreement #BEN-19-024-03



